Salud Foodgroup Product specification
Europe
Page: 1 of 10
55 FLAT 25 Version: 0024
‘ lud Wheat tortilla amb 25cm Date: 26-02-2020
® 8x18 pcs Written by: L. Romijn
ShnRak Approved by: H. van
Boxtel

1. Product photo

2. Product description
Wheat tortilla from rounded piece of dough, creamy colour with brown bake marks
on both surfaces (on the top side bake marks are bigger). Round shape.

3. Process description
The dough is mixed, divided, rounded in pieces, proofed, hot pressed, baked,
cooled down, vision controlled and packed.

4. Variety / origin
Product is manufactured in EU.

5. General requirements
All products must be manufactured under conditions consistent with Good
Manufacturer Practices and must conform to all requirements outlined in EU
legislation. Use of pesticides, herbicides and fungicides using any stage of
growing/ harvesting of products will be registrated as to type. Usage will be in
accordance with current regulations by the EU legislations and residues on the
product will not exceed those limits established by EU legislation.

6. Organoleptic characteristics (after preparing)
Overall appearance : Round shape, no ragged edges, visible bake marks

Taste : Typical for these types of products. Fresh, no off taste
Smell : Typical for wheat flour tortillas. Fresh, no off smell
Consistency : Porous, visible layers, flexible

Colour : White to creamy with brown bake marks
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7. Product codes

Article code : 55 FLAT 25

EAN code bag : 8717154058727

EAN code case : 8717154058710
Statistic/tarif code : 19059080

Lot code :YDDD DDD L PP Time

8. Ingredients
WHEAT FLOUR (63%), water, palm oil , stabilisers: E422, E466, E412, WHEAT
GLUTEN, raising agents: E450, E500, glucose, salt, emulsifier: E471, acidity
regulators: E296, preservatives: E282, E202, WHEAT FIBRE, flour treatment
agent: E920.

9. Nutritional values (per 100 g)

Kjoule 11327 kI
Kcal :315  kcal
Total carbohydrates (of which) :52,84¢
- Sugar ;5,01 ¢
Protein 7,2 ¢
Fibre 2,6 g
Fat, total (of which) 17,72 ¢
- Saturated fatty acids 12,96 g
- Mono unsaturated fatty acids :2,29 ¢
- Poly unsaturated fatty acids :1,85 g
- Trans fatty acids 10,28 ¢
Calcium - mg
Sodium 1780 mg
Salt 11,95 ¢

10. Microbiological standards

Total plate count :< 10.000 Cfu/g
Yeast 1< 1.000 Cfu/g
Moulds :< 1.000 Cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae 1< 100 Cfu/
E. Coli :< 10 Cfu/g
Staphylococcus Aureus :< 10 Cfu/g
Bacillus Cereus :<100 Cfu/g
Listeria Monocytogenes :absent / 25 g

Salmonella :absent / 25 g
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11. Storage conditions
Temperature control during storage and transport is conform EU legislation.

12. Storage requirements
Store dry between 15 and 18°C. Protect from heat. Keep direct packaging closed.

13. Shelf life
After production date: 6 months
Store in a cool and dry place. Once opened, use immediately or store covered up
in a fridge (max. 7°C) for max. 7 days.

14. Preparation / cooking instructions
Directly to consume.

Micro wave:
Heat the tortilla’s for 10-15 seconds at 650 Watt.

Grill/pan:

Heat the tortilla’s separately for 10-15 seconds both sides.

15. Foreign material standards
- Product shall be free of all foreign material.

- Product will pass through a functional metal detector with a positive
rejection device.

Fe 2,5 mm
Non Fe 2,0 mm
RVS 1,5mm
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16. Physical standards
Description / kg Target Range
Size:
Diameter 25 cm 24-27,5 cm
Roundness <19mm
Weight 1240 g 1221-1259 g
Defects:
Flat edges none < 5 mm (deepth)
Ragged edges none < 5 mm (deepth)
Holes none < 3 mm detectable by
vision system
Defects total none max. 5% outside of
range
Foreign bodies none
Air bubbles 3 small bubbles Min 2 (one bubble max.
on whole surface 7,5 cm is acceptable)
Bake marks top 2 1-3 according to the
photos
Bake marks bottom 2 1-3 according to the
| photos
11} Light Acceptabie
| [2) Standard Brawning
(3} Dark Acceptable
17. Chemical standards
Description Target Range
pH <5,5 5.0 - 6.0

moisture < 0,9 < 0,93
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18. Allergy data

Legal allergens Additional allergens
1. Gluten 15. | Lactose -
1.1 | Wheat (or products thereof) 16 | Cocoa -
1.2 | Rye (or products thereof) 17. | Glutamate (E620 - E625) -
1.3 | Barley (or products thereof) 18. | Chicken meat -
1.4 | Oats (or products thereof) 19 Coriander -
1.5 | Spelt (or products thereof) 20. | Corn/maize -
1.6 | Khorasan Wheat/kamut (or 21. | Legumes -
products thereof)
2. | Shellfish and crustaceans (or 22. | Beef -
products thereof)
3. | Eggs (or products thereof) 23. | Pork -
4. | Fish (or products thereof) 24. | Carrot -
5. | Peanuts (or products thereof)
6. | Soy (or products thereof) EKO/ organic -
7. | Milk (or products thereof) Suitable for vegetarians +
8. Nuts Suitable for vegans +
8.1 | Almonds (or products thereof) Halal +
8.2 | Hazelnuts (or products thereof) Kosher -
8.3 | Walnuts (or products thereof)
8.4 | Cashews (or products thereof)
8.5 | Pecans (or products thereof)
8.6 | Brazil nuts (or products thereof)
8.7 | Pistachios (or products thereof)
8.8 | Macadamia nuts (or products
thereof)
9. | Celery (or products thereof)
10. | Mustard (or products thereof)
11. | Sesame (or products thereof)
12. | Sulpher dioxide and sulphites
(E220 - E228) at concentrations
of more than 10mg/kg or 10 mg
(or products thereof)
13. | Lupin (or products thereof)
14. | Molluscs (or products thereof)
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19. Packaging information
Inner packaging
Material PET / PE
Thickness inner packaging 12y / 50u
Size LxW inner packaging 330 x 300 mm
Net weight 1240 g (18 per pack)
Gross weight 1248 g
Outer packaging
Case material cardboard
Case weight 530 g
Material thickness 5mm
Case size LxWxH (external) 567 x 265 x 175 mm
Inner packagings/case 8
Net weight 9,92 kg
Gross weight 10,5 kg
Palletisation
Pallet type EURO BLOK
Layers/pallet 10 10
Cases/pallet 60 60
Net. Weight 595,2 kg 595,2 kg
Gross weight (inc. pallet) 650 kg 655 kg
Dimensions (ex. Pallet) LxWxH | 1134 x 795 x | 1134 x 795 x
1750 mm 1750 mm
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21. Bag print

.‘ 18 WHEAT TORTILLAS 25 cm Ambient
||GB| Ingradienis: WHERAT FLOUR (635%%). water, palm oll, stabllisers: E422, €455 E417;
[VWHEAT GLUTEN, raising agents: E450, ESCO0. gucose, salt, emulstlier: 2471, ecldily
|wguhocs £296, preservatives €232, €202; WHEAT FIBRE, flour reatment agent. £920.
_ |INL] Ingredionton: TARWEBLCEM (€3%), veeter, palm olie, ctabilizatoren: E422, E46E,
|E412; TARWEGLUTEN, rijamiddel: E450, ESQD; glucoae.zol amulgator: E471
mlmrogalanr E208, corsanvermiddal: EZ82 E207; TARWEVEZEL, mealkserbataraar
|E920. [FR] nyrecients: FARNE DE BLE (63%). eau, huile de paim, stabllisarts: E422,
2 'Em E412, GLUTEN DE BLE, poudres & lever: E450, E500, glicose, s, émulsiiant.
|E471, régulalew daddss £236, consenaleurs: £282, B202, FIBRE DE BLE, agen: de
. ‘hnemenldufnnnes EE20. IT] Ingredierti; FASINA DI FRUMENTO [63%). osqua, olio di
|palma, stbilizzant: E422, E455, E412; GLUTINE LI FRUMENTO, agaali lievitanti: £450,
- |ESUU; glucosio, eale, emulsionanta: E4T71, ragolatore di acidia: E296, conearvants E232,
|E202; FIBRA DI FRUMENTO, agenti i trattamanio della farina: ES20. (DE] Zutalen:
\WEIZENMEHL (63%), Wasser, Patndd, Stabllisalcren: E422 E466, E412,
e IWEIZENGLUTEN Backricbmiltel E430, ESOC; Glusose, Salz, Emulgalor: E471,
{Saurer tor: E293, Ki vicrungamittel E282, E202; WEZENFASER,
2] IWthndlungmdbl EQ20. |ES] Ingradiantes: HARINA DE TRIGO (€3%), agua, scaita
ide palma, eclabilzadores: EA22, E466, EA12. GLUTEN DE TRIGO, gasilicontes: E4SD,
,Ew(] glucosa, sal, enviigente: E471. corectnr de acidar: EI96, consenvantas: E257,
|E202: FIBRA DE TRIGD, agente de wratamiento ce 1 harina: E920. [F Amekeset:
- [VEHNAJAUHO (63%), vosi, salmubliy, stabiloinfainect; E422, E466, E412.
VEHWLUTEENL naslaluesineet: E450, ESO0; glukoosi. sucla, emulgontiaine: E471,
- |hapettumisencatoaine: E296, shiléntiainoet: 282, E20‘2‘VEHNAKUITU jauborgaranne:
|EQ20. [SE] Ingrediansar: VETEWIOL (53 %), vattan, palmaljs, siabifsarirgsmedal:
|E422 E466, E412; VETEGLUTEN, bakpuiver oah Stmnen mad Iknande funkiion: E4S0,
. |E500; giukcs, sall, emulgeringsmedel; E471, suelsiagierande tillsalemedel. E298,
|honserveringsmedel: £262, £202; VETEFIBER, mjvlbshandlingsmede!: £$20. |DK]
| hgredienser: HYEDEMEL {83 %], vand, palmedlie, stabilisatorer: E422, E466, £E412;
|HVEDEGLUTEN heovomiclor: E450, ES00; gukoes, salt, emulgator: E471
|surhadsragularende middel; E295, konservenngemidler: E282. E202; HVEDEFIERE,
| matehandlingsmiddel: £320_ [PT] Ingredientas: FARINHA DF TRIGO (53%), agua. oleo
- |de palma, esiatilzaloes: £422, 5466. Ed12. GLUTEN DE TRIGO, levedante quimico.
E450, ES00; glicess, =al, smulxi : E471, regulador de acidez: E295, convervanies.
" |E262, E202; FIERACE TRIOO agcrlcdclraamcmo da farinha: E520,
[ARA] e 1240 oo 25 5080 nid 3 18
E422 :=2i (FAT M}‘\-P)-Q-J g u}‘-"‘ Ay ‘(/63) C..?J\)jah Ll
sy e g8 daliy o (1) ESOD oIy E4BD zb ) mlcn sl 2o 54150 (B2 (E466
e LUl (E202 (E282 Akl ol .Ezos o gea® Caclaiah ) BT alaio,
LES20 1589 200 ame
& d‘bH*“'.}“'“'}'./"c" \.AA’.}_/‘.JS-"I.‘_;)&‘.MM.AJJLJ M.—"c.‘j.:
o T il DI (O 07 il i) ¥ albiie 385 )
Ol el Sl
| Nurtional valve per 100 g product; Energy 1327 Wi315 keal, Fal 7.7 @, of wiich salurales
.3.09. Cerbobydrals 53 g, of which auguvsso 9 Protein 7,2 g. Sall 204g.
- | Slore in cool and dry place, Onae op , uae immediately or store d up n a fricge
| {max 7°C) for max 7 day:JBwnamn op oen koolo on dvogo ploats. Eanmaal goopond,
. 'gobcuuk meteen of bavaar afgedai in de koalkas! [max T°C), max 7 dagen.ocneanver dang
| un androit frals &1 sac. Une s ouvert. ulilser imméediztamant ou coasarver colreart dans un
| ¥k (ree 7°C) pour max T [ours/Consenvare in luogo esco € asciutio. Una volla apeo,
usare subilo o comseivare coperio in figorifero (max: 7°C) per non pits di 7 giorn, Trocken
|u»d kishl lagern. Nach Efinen vorzehren oder 2ugadeokt im KuMschrank (max. 7°Ch bz 2u 7
- Tngon hakbar /[Consérvess on un lugsr freaco y sec0. Una vez abiarto ¢l anvese, s daberd
, usar el producio nmediatamente o se puede guardar cubiernlo en [ newara (comao rdemo a
- | 7°C) durante no mas d= 7 dias/ SElylettava villeassa ja kuivassa. Kayes avatu pakkaus
.vmm.masu tal saiy® peltetlyna Gakaapissa (maks. 7 “C) enintadn 7 paiven ajan/Forvaras
5 ! pa sval cch forr plats. Anvinds produlkden direM efter Bppning eller Riovara Srerdchd |
_ | &ylehép (mex. 7 °C) under mac. 7 dagar.! Opbeveroe koligl og tort. Skel anvondes atreks
19Ra¢sbnmg oler cpb tildsolkkat i kolaakab (maks.: 7°C) i make, 7 dogo. Mantenha em
] | ugar refrigarado @ secn Manlenha em lugar refrigarsdo & seco. Lima vez abarlo, 1sa o
| produie meciatamente oa manterlia o produto numa embalagem fachaca par no mac, 7

idiass no mEdme 7°C.
| PD: 13/09/2016
.‘ EXP: 13/09/2016 1 240 g l" |Il|J
(L3 2561395 DI 06:51 Distributed by 17154

Product code: 55FLAT25 gggo toggss‘mm Euooe B.V.
-{Orlghn: Polnd 4900 CB Cesterhout The Netherlonds

‘ fail 4 s LBial AL wo@salud.nl  wwaw.saludfcodgroup.cu

.

.




Salud Foodgroup
Europe

Product specification

55 FLAT 25
Wheat tortilla amb 25cm
8x18 pcs

Page: 9 of 10
Version: 0024

Date: 26-02-2020
Written by: L. Romijn
Approved by: H. van
Boxtel

22. Picture outside case
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23. Picture case label

8x 18 WHEAT TORTILLAS AMBIENT 25 ¢m
9,92 kg (8 x 1,24 kg)

GB Best before date, see date on case. Store in cool and dry place. Once opened, use immediately or
store covered up in a fridge (max: T°C) for max 7 days

ML Houdbaarheid: zie verpakking, bewaren op een koele en droge plaats. Eenmaal geopend,
gebruik meteen of bewaar afgedekt in de koelkast {max 7°C), max 7 dagen.

FR. Durée de conservation : woir impression, conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Une fois ouvert,
utiliser immédiatement ou conserver couvert dans un frigo (max : 7°C) pour max 7 jours

IT Durata: vedere stampa, conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Una wolta aperto, usare subito
o conservare coperto in frigorifere (max: T°C) per non pid di 7 giorni

DE Haltbarkeit: siehe Verpackung. Trocken und kiihl lagern. Nach Offnen verzehren oder augedeckt
im Kiihlschrank {max. 7°C) bis u 7 Tagen haltbar

ES Caducidad: véase la fecha impresa. Consérvese en un lugar fresco y seco. Una vez abierto
el envase, se deberd usar el producto inmediatamente o se puede guardar cubierte en la nevera
(como maxime a 7C) durante no mas de 7 dias.

F1  Katso painettu teksti, séilytettdva viiledssa ja kuivassa. Kaytd avattu pakkaus valittmésti tai
sdilytd peitettynd @akaapissa (maks. C) enintddn T paivan ajan

SE  Hallbarhet: se mérkning, farvaras pa sval och torr plats. Anvénds produkten direkt efter Gppning
eller firvara dvertackt i kylskap (max. 7°C) under max. 7 dagar

DK Holdbarhed: Se datomarkning, opbevares keligt og tert. Skal anvendes straks efter abning
eller opbevares tildzkket i keleskab {maks.: 7°C) imaks. 7 dage

FT Conservarem lugar refrigerado e seco. Uma vez aberto, use o produto imediatamente ou
mantenha o produto numa embalagem fechada por no max. 7 dias a no maximo 7C.
s 25 gl —-.4.'.'.'I 318 = 8
{»351 24:(8)»35992

L-r;.'.- aladhe 373._‘\; 5 :J \.:.""_15.\ -.J_"L_q._ da I.ln J%n_;ﬁ.’lla'_: i I Lol _;.Izlﬁl ;.\hb\.r-ﬂ..l :_L'IJ:I
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Origin: Poland

Distributed by: Salud Foodgroup Europe BY

PO Box 4054 Product code: S5FLAT2S

NL - 4900 CB Oost L4201 201 8 DI
S g
info@s alud.nl e ee Haal EXP: 20/01/2015




